SATURDAY

Ruile 247

*a

Form 2.24B(CH)

. The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

AMK Automotive Components Limited

Company number

05835514

n the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 3302 of 2015
Manchester District Registry
{full name of court)
(a} Insert full IWe (a)
name(s) and Jason Daniel Baker Anthony John Wright
address(es) of FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
administrator(s) Trident House Trident House
42-48 Victoria Street 42-48 Victoria Street
St Albans St Albans
Hertfordshire Hertfordshire
AL1 3HZ AL1 3HZ

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

To

{b) Insert date (b) 18 June 2016

{b} § December 2016

Signed

Dated

A

Joint / Administrator(s)

09/12/2016

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

“ ‘ *ABAWKLQ2"

A30 2210472017 #144 je
COMPANIES HOUSE

A3 UbIUALUT ( #1053

COMPANIES HOUSE

Jason Daniel Baker
FRP Advisory LLP
Trident House
42-48 Victoria Street

St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL1 3HZ
01727 811111
DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




FRP

Addyisory

To All Creditors

Dear Sirs

FRP Advisory LLP
Ground Figor

4 Beaconsfield Road
St Albans

Hertfordshire AL1 3RD
Tel: +44(0)1727 811 111
Fax: +44(0)1727 810 057
www fipadvisory.com

Your ref:
Our ref: A1527LON/AOC084/MN/MQ/]
Please Contact: Michael Quinn
Telephone Number: 01727 735 235
Email Address: Michael.Quinn@frpadvisory.com
Date: 9 December 2016

AMK AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS LIMITED ("THE COMPANY") — IN ADMINISTRATION
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

NO. 3302 OF 2015

Further to my appointment as Administrator of the Company on 18 December 2015, I provide my final report
on the progress of the Administration for the period 18 June 2016 to 9 December 2016 (“the Perlod”) In

accordance with the Insolvency Rules,

T attach:
e Appendix A

Appendix B
Appendix C
Appendix D
Appendix E

Statutory information regarding the Company and the appointment of the

Administrators
From 2.35b — Notice of move from administration to dissolution

Receipts and payments account
Detalls of my firms’ time costs and disbursements

Statement of expenses

This report should be read In conjunction with the Administrators’ statement of proposals clrculated on 10
February 2016 and their first progress report to creditors, circulated on 14 July 2016.

1. The Administrators’ Proposals

As previously advised, the proposals were deemed approved on 22 February 2016.

2, Progress of the Administration

I attach at Appendix C a receipts and payments account detailing both transactions for the period and
also since my appointment as administrator.

Bo e

Receipt during the period total £117,979.

Bank Interest

Sums totalling £156.29 were received.

Non domestic rates refund

FitP Advisary LLP is Incorporated in England ond Wales under Ihe Limiled Liablity Parinesships Act 2000 os a Limited Liobiilly Paiineiship, Parthesship Number, OCI55680
Registarad office. 110 Cannon Sireed, London, ECAN 6EU A #st of meémbers' names Is open lo inspaction of this addrass. www Spadvisory.com




£2,205.41 was recelved in relation to a pre payment.

Investigations

Part of my duties include carrying out proportionate investigations into what assets the Company
has, inciuding any potential claims against directors or other parties, and what recoveries could be
made. I have reviewed the Company's books and records and accounting information, requested
further information from the directors, and invited creditors to provide information on any concerns
they have concerning the way in which the Company's business has been conducted. Having
considered the information received, no further investigations or actions were required.

Final outcome to creditors

LI 'S

Sums totalling £1,098,581 were distributed to Borg under the terms of thelr fixed charge and they
suffered a substantial shortfall,

Preferential creditors / Unsecured creditors

There have been insufficient realisations to fund any distributions to either preferential or unsecured
creditors.

Administrators’ Pre-Appointment Costs

The Administrators did not seek approval for their pre appointment time costs and consequently, these
have been written off,

Administrators’ Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

Turning to our own costs in this matter, our remuneration as Administrators is based on computerised
records of all time spent on the administration of this case. Matters dealt with during the assignment
are dealt with by different members of staff depending on the level of complexity and experience
required. Time is charged to the case in maximum of 6 minute units. Charge-out rates are based cn
individual expertise, qualification and grade. The costs of the firm's support staff are not directly
charged to the estate unless dealing with directly identiflable case specific matters. Charge out rates
are reviewed at least annually, details of FRP Advisory LLP charge out rates are Included at Appendix
D. A breakdown of our time costs and disbursements incurred during the petiod of this report (and
also since appointment), in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, is set out at Appendix

D

The Administrators' disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the Administrators on
behalf of the Company. Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use of private vehicles
for business travel, which is directly attributable to the insclvency estate, are paid by FRP Advisory at
the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the time the mileage was incurred. Detalls of
disbursements incurred during the period of this report are set out in Appendix D.

I attach at Appendix E a statement of expenses that have been incurred during the period covered by
this report.

Creditors have a right to request further information from the Administrators and further have a right
to challenge the Administrators' remuneration and other expenses which are first disclosed in this
report, under the Insolvency Rules 1986. (For ease of reference these are the expenses incurred
in the reporting period as set out in Appendix E only). Further details of these rights can be found in
the Creditors’ Guide to Fees which you can access using the following link
http://creditors frpadvisory.com/feesquide.htm and select the cne for administrations. Alternatively a
hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on request. Please note there is a time limit for
requesting information being 21 days following the receipt of this progress report. There Is a time

s

P e i

T R LI L PO TS My 11 ISPt &« < s gy sy



Statutory Information

Court In which administration
proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:
Other trading names:
Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address:

Administrators’ names and addresses:

Date of appointment:
Appointor details:
Previous office holders, if any;

Extensions to the Initial
period of appointment:

Appendix A

AMK AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS LTD IN ADMINISTRATION

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Manchester
District Registry

3302

Nore

05835514

¢/o FRP Advisory LLP
110 Cannon Street
{ondon

EC4N 6EU
Geeengates Mill
Chickenley Lane
Dewsbury

WF12 8QD

As above

Jason Daniel Baker and Anthony John Wright
110 Cannon Street

London

EC4N 6EL

18 December 2015

The directors

None

None

The Joint Administrators act jointly and concurrently.

FRSN

I

T AP s IR TS DTN A T«



limit of 8 weeks following the receipt of this report for a Court application that the remuneration or
expenses are excessive,

If you have any queries about this report or the progress of the administration, please do not hesitate to
contact Michael Quinn at this office.

Dated: 9 December 2016

ea

Jason Baker

Joint Administrator
Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales and bound by

the Insolvency Code of Ethics
The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Jason Daniel Baker and
Anthony John Wright who were appointed Joint Administrators on 18 December 2015.

D T v——

[FUR——




Rule 2.118

(a) Insert full

name(s) and
address{es) of
administrator(s)

(p) Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

(¢) Insert date of
appointment

(d) insert name of
applicant/
appointer

Contact Details:

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.35B

2.35B

Narme of Company

Company number

AMK Autometive Components Limited 05835514

In the

Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 3302 of 2015

Manchester District Registry

{full name of court}

We {a)

Jason Daniel Baker
FRP Advisory LLP
Trident House

42-48 Victoria Street
St Albans
Hertfordshire

AL1 3HZ

Anthony John Wright
FRP Advisory LLP
Trident House

42-48 Victoria Street
St Albans
Hertfordshire

AL1 3HZ

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) AMK Automotive Components Limited
c/o FRP Advisory LLP, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU

on (¢) 18 December 2015

by (d) Directors

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insclvency Act 1986

apply.

We attach a copy of the final progress report.

T

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the

form.

Signed

Joint / Administrator(s)
Dated 09/12/2016

Michael Quinn

FRP Advisory LLP

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

Trident House
42-48 Victoria Street

St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL1 3HZ
01727 811111
DX Number DX Exchange

Companies House receipt date barcode

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it fo the

Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

D T T e—

A S T Ty A T



RECEIPTS

Sales

Book Debts

Bank Interest - Fixed

Secured creditor contribution to costs
Plant & Machinery

Stock

Cash at Bank

Non domestic rates refund

Bank Interest Gross

PAYMENTS

Purchases (1)

Direct Wages

Direct Expenses

Rents

Business Rates

Heat & Light

Telephone

Carriage

Lease/HP Payments

Vehide Running Costs
Advertising

IT Support

Water and Sewerage

Waste Disposal

Legal Fees

Debt Collection Fees
Chargeholder (1} Lucas Electrical Europe
Administrators’ Remuneration
Administrators' Disbursements
Accountancy Fees

Legal Fees (1)

Accountanty and Tax Advisor Fees
Storage Costs

Bank Charges - Floating

Net Recelpts/({Payments)

AMK Automotive Components Limited
{In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement 18/12/2015 18/06/2016 Total
of Affairs To 17/06/2016 To 09/12/2016

€3] (£) (£) (3]

201,174.93 0.00 201,174.93

437,800.00 963,702.83 117,979.70 1,081,682,53

192.16 59.47 291.63

89,994.00 0.00 89,994.00

25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

150,000.00 275,000.00 0.00 275,000.00

378,643.73 0.00 378,643.73

2,521.70 2,202.41 4,724.11

318.58 56.82 375.40

1,036,547.93 120,338.40 2,056,866.33

65,635.04 76.19 §5,711.23

215,045.56 10,257.96 225,304.52

10,713.60 0.00 10,713.60

63,780.14 0.00 63,780.14

0.00 7,888.41 7,888.41

8,520.89 1,970.82 10,491.71

2,226.94 1,337.56 3,564.50

64,253.04 0.00 54,253.04

6,924.50 0.00 5,924.50

2,291.67 21,251.23 23,542,90

260,25 0.00 260,25

11,016.09 3,116.89 14,132.98

463.46 0.00 463.46

0.00 202,60 202.60

55,673.30 4,000.00 59,673,30

21,228.28 0.00 21,228.28

{3,490,532.24) 710,000.00 388,561.15 1,098,581.15

350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00

22,719.05 0.00 22,719.05

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

0.00 1,920.83 1,920.83

200.00 0.00 200.00

979,88 0.00 978.88

1,806.00 45,00 1,851.00

1,616,237.69 440,648.64 2,056,886.33

320,310.73 (320,310.24) 0.00

e mr———

[EI




T e ity A 1 gy

B S vy ol m sleenry
¥ Ty — [
" “emeeey
ot -
- Amvopay
YT s MEED
T Raatagiel
oLty " ... N
oo AEE
wz T jedag
" |2y gi!iﬂﬂ;ﬁ .
P L ‘
e gr.&m:a_(
WisHs somaLIn AL,
L T
oot ]
LT -, )
SR, — —..)
W LT
yoreos, — .. Y
e . ~™_
WILLT -I-ﬁﬂ!-ll]a .
Lo wtepoy 152 o100l Haeking 3 JUMIes 0, Jorny
pyal ] jsez ooe L HLsLL P s e
s TN SEron AR TR
s AroBwuy SE-05) 'SEP-SIC =
IMWA Seat v EneT ipgaey sy
0T 32qU0a] 50 DU §10Z TMAL0o00 §1 wy S sl g
FOUA Gy 20 SlwemeTInaE()

3

[~
R [} ﬂs STTsE L [y
riat OGRSk 0% Wi T
sz ouoRs wT @E
o orTr oL or'ig
=Wt oo o2% T (4] g -
[ S 159’00 SERE on've LIS oS Bupcungy Sogsesei) Bupos)
ez remees iy o [y e CoparL
00T oczoL %0 =0 Bwibnpy Aiowwng Bupusg
Lo - W E g ALY 0 sy
] STUE weL w9 ors oo paauoddy
wz SLelt SO oL L) “we “Dupeepy Supcdey Laoywny
ok Fue sto [1h ] RIS - solmpneD) Megwiis
wex L.y o e VAOVL Wiy Hiet
et Ll wos wt W wI acwewdnsy Leopwos
[y 7id STILLE [~ 7 -4 T2 o'k Suopmbymm.g —
e80T 05l L1 L) eanbug woao
ez wnrn Wi (1] (4] oty
OF ez arosLe -3 &0} PaipLE
£.55T OguEx’L s x5 b ot - ]
oz o SO L33 s 1] 104
o Lot 11 nz % e et
05T OFTWR 'R0l wz DEWL i3 Sty
g ORI oL [ 4 orag upar) panoog
WG SrmEs W o ST SRS PareEi)
weR e arme oy 3% ] "y iy SAORPRED
0004 oo o Lo BUpmdL) USRI J0nry
o 05T} oS 34 1 ki uoprageny seawy
sz [ ws ol AW g
e wes o [543 [+ Mt )
Ll e iz -3 [ 3 Ryl eiks-pBs
STeT g w6 4 T UopeeD 10eg
oroR ooz o' o' Y npy
STesT g~ 14 413 o Arodn. g e ypic ey
L3 ocms SFRzE 1Y% 33 orog UORESIE Ty
syooc s wrmg oy "o “wiw ety Jeary
s STLE sra L1 it B DA £ Uy - 1)
TR oFTIL wor Wy SN o iy
PORr [ 7. 3 |4} k23 L)
[T OOBLET ovL 0¥l 73 "oy
W SEPIELE sz [ 113 oEng - 1] UCRARSRALLDY Fosusn
Riced Ll o oEey PR - Sufuinooy semsy
R ot dd] ocw 50 o oo sy L molio s
W ey st ' N
TFR0C LB e e Buguncady sesy
TINe ST R L [

Ve 100 PO = MO & IS i



s e

PRLIRSUE Sim 2302 WG iz 943 T8 Juijjeasad

T o i £ S TR ST SRR RS )

B UNH 943 3 pelumiy 3 wlleeyy
YT T M e e e e
o SRR PSS Gidey T GET00L T " VeddeS  Ruosagid B
vz suoydeta] spqop seeooz sl TPUOSSADM Buo
e sbaos govove - TSgiroee | skaieig / ssbeven
| AroBaen S80St GBI FRIR { teR wauoddy
J anjeA STOT At 151 ETOZ A st peIn |
9102 Joqueda() 60 03 910Z Suny §) w3 soesno sfueyd il
pouad atyl 10) squalBSIngsIg]
[ (TR DO'STY SETIY 3 v AH SBRIOAY.
- - 05°IYZ SZ0E9EE oIZY SLESLL 31500 01
WLz 00'6.0'¥% SL'STh 08’k [T (TS ¥z SINCH JEI0L
54982 00'0LE'T oo'g -2 050 woddns seg  Bupeit — LI
00'slz 00°'SLT oot ouk Buucituop /Bunseseio) Buspe)
wisz 00°SeS'T 006 05'g 050 Buppesy
00°6LZ 05289 05Z 08'Z sBupaepy Supeday Lanieg
00°6LT 00642 00'L 00'L LVANIY ), Jddy 1s0d
ou'sLZ 08°Z96 Ds'c 0g'e sueydwon Asoymeng
sl'isz STESE'LL Sivy SLbh suopebpsany — Lt
8L°29T ST9s8'LL Si'vy T uoneiyseau;
00'gL2 00°0£E 0z'L 0zt ssoppareba
00's.Z 0S'Zher DS'M 05’1 Bursea /dH
£LT0Z 05185 siz oz 552 seedopz
00 6§42 00'552'2 oTR oz'g OPAUY pRNIS
$E'20Z 52825 85'Z 21 og'L sioqipau] panoasun
80°Z5C 8180y -1 sl syl SHNIPAI)
au'sLz 00'sgL's oree ovee USR03 1980
0005 00°05% 0oL ool vopesieay 195y
60'00Z 00'Se9's or're or'es {148 UDHESIEOY JISSY
00°SEL SZ'LLE st SL0 anboe pue Buuerd ; unupy - k)
00°§2Z 05°LEL 050 0S'D oI\ PUE 593
Zrere S5T'LET 560 SED 050 oo uoRegsIURLpY eJaleD)
05'182 05219 08T 09 eRuag - Bupunoody asel
0'sLz 00°0L6'Z 080l cF0L ABINSY PUE OSJUGD ITED
00'0£2 00°62§ oe'z o'z 6T'0 Bupuncaoy ases
09998y " Gupueld pue uonRASIUIWPY
El L CERITE SR UL .o - =

30021 1200 DOLA - WY & di1S dud

DLGZ 49qa0eQ 60 O 9LOT FNT ), POLBG ) J0) PIGIRLD
{uopenspiwpy G P17 Susucdwoy aagowIcIny WY



AMK AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE PERIOD ENDED

Expenses

Expenses for the
period ended
09/12/2016

Purchases

Purchases (1)

Other Direct Costs
Direct Wages

Direct Expenses

Trading Expenditure
Rents

Business Rates

Heat & Light

Telepheone

Carriage

Lease/ HP Payments
Vehicle Running Costs
Advertising

IT Support

Insurance

Water and Sewerage
Costs of Realisation
Legal Fees

Debt Collection Fees
Costs of Realisation
Adminlistrators' Time Costs
Administrators' Disbursements
Accountancy Fees
Accountancy and Tax Advisor Fees
Storage Costs

Bank Charges - Floating
Total

T, ML e RS P P e 2 T o 157 Rt




